
Date of receipt Amount Claimed

Amount of 

claim 

admitted

Nature of 

claim

Amount 

covered by 

security 

interest 

Amount 

covered 

by 

guarante

Whether 

related 

party?

% of voting 

share in CoC

1

Income Tax 

Department ( 

Income Tax 

Officer - 

12(2)(1) , 

Mumbai

06-02-2023 4,45,25,230.00 4,45,25,230.00 Unsecured NA NA NA NA NA 0 0.00 Admitted 

Amount 

of claim 

not 

admitted

Amount of Claim 

under 

Verification

Remarks, if 

any

Annexure-7

Name of the Corporate Debtor: Gorgeous Skin Pvt Ltd; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 11.11.2022; List of Creditors as on: 15.02.2023

Operational Creditors (Government Dues)

Sl No. 
Name of 

Creditor

Identification 

No. 

Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted
Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be set off


